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HR 4373
Pell Grant Protection Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Apr 2, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.  (Jun 13, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/4373 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (20 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Apr 30, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Jun 13, 2014
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 2194 Related bill Apr 1, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Apr 2, 2014) 

Pell Grant Protection Act - Amends title IV (Student Assistance) of the Higher Education Act of 1965 to set the maximum

Federal Pell Grant for which a student may be eligible for an award year at a specified amount, increased for inflation

each year, plus any additional amount specified in the last enacted appropriation Act applicable to that award year.

Appropriates for FY2015 and each succeeding fiscal year such sums as may be necessary to provide, in combination

with any amounts separately appropriated for the additional Pell Grant amount, each eligible student with the maximum

Pell Grant amount, minus the student's expected family contribution. (This converts the Pell Grant program into a

mandatory spending program.)

Directs the Secretary of Education to award an additional Pell Grant to an eligible student who: (1) has received a Pell

Grant for an award year, and (2) is enrolled in a program of study for one or more additional payment periods during the

same award year that are not otherwise covered by the Pell Grant.

Permits the total amount of the Pell Grants awarded to such student for the award year to exceed the total maximum Pell

Grant for such award year.

Actions Timeline

Jun 13, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Apr 2, 2014: Introduced in House
Apr 2, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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